## [ DECS ORDER NO. 100, s. 1992, October 19, 1992 ]

## **REVISED RATES OF FEES AND CHARGES**

1. Pursuant to Department of Finance Department Order No. 66-90 which provides the rules and regulations to implement the revision of fees and charges mandated under Memorandum Circular No. 121, the rates of increases for services are as follows:

Bureau/ Center	Name of Fee	Purpose	Old Rate	Revised Rate
NETRC	Examination Fee	Examination	25.00	50.00
- do -	Certification Fee	Authentication of NCEE Results	5.00	10.00
BEE	Certification Fee	Grade Evaluation	5.00	30.00
BHE	Certification Fee	Authentication of Diploma, S.O.	5.00	30.00
BHE	Medical Certificate	Eligibility for Internship	30.00	60.00
- do -	Dental Certificate	- do -	30.00	60.00
- do -	Medical	- do -	30.00	60.00
BHE BEE	Technology ,Application andSchool Permit Inspection Fee		520.002	2,000.00
BHE	Advanced Credit of Foreign	sEvaluation of Advanced Credits Students	- 0 -	50.00
- do -	Study Permit for Foreign Students	Evaluation of Records of Foreign Students for Permit to Study	- 0 -	200.00

2. This Order takes effect this second semester of SY 1992-1993.

Adopted: 19 Oct. 1992

(Sgd.) ARMAND V. FABELLA Secretary